TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6597/0409		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		01/23/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PESTROUTES OPCO, LLC	
Street Address:	4500 West Eldorado Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 3200	
City:	McKinney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	PCO CENTRAL, LLC	
Street Address:	4500 West Eldorado Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 3200	
City:	McKinney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	FIELD SERVICE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4500 West Eldorado Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 3200	
City:	McKinney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5031884	PESTROUTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0878 900532247

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 **Address Line 4:** San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39300-184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=PestRoutes - IPSA_Termination (PestRoutes) (Jan. 2020)#page1.tif source=PestRoutes - IPSA_Termination (PestRoutes) (Jan. 2020)#page2.tif source=PestRoutes - IPSA_Termination (PestRoutes) (Jan. 2020)#page3.tif source=PestRoutes - IPSA_Termination (PestRoutes) (Jan. 2020)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of January 23, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Bank"), in favor of PESTROUTES OPCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PCO CENTRAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and FIELD SERVICE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 21, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of their right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademark and Trademark Applications ("Trademarks"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 21, 2019, at Reel 6597, Frame 0409;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Bank:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (PestRoutes)]

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
PestRoutes OpCo, LLC	United States	5031884	8/30/2016	1/27/2016	Pestroutes OpCo, LLC	PestRoutes

Domain Names

PestRoutes OpCo, LLC Domain Names

Accruly.com

Antroute.com

Antroutes.com

Bestpestsofware.com

Cloudpestmanagement.com

Hirepest.com

Moxieroutes.com

Paperlesscontrol.com

Pestbid.com

Pestbids.com

Pestcontrolfor.com

Pestcontrolprograms.com

Pestcontrolrating.com

Pestcontrolreviews.org and .info

Pestmobile.com

Pestportals.com

Pestrabbit.com

Pestratings.com

Pestreview.org

Pestreviews.org

Pestroute.com

Pestroutes.com

Salesroutes.com

Simplypest.com

Textroutes.com

Vetroute.com

Vetroutes.com

Zenportals.com

ny-1846431 v6

Zenroutes.com

PestRoutes OpCo, LLC Domain Names

Pcocentral.com
Lobstermarketing.com (also .co .mobi and .net)
Lobstermarketinggroup.com
Logbookcreator.com
Logbookmaker.com
Mylogbookmanager.com
Pestcontrolexterminator.info and .org
Thegameschanged.com and .net
Pcodirectory.com

Pending Trademark Applications

None.

Registered Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications Licensed to Loan Parties

None.

ny-1846431 v6